

Stallion name

APPLICATION FOR WARMBLOOD TROTTER STALLION CERTIFICATION 2025

This form shall be used to apply for the annual stallion certification (betäckningsbevis), which allows the stallion to cover a maximum of 150 mares during the current year.

Svensk Travsport, Box 20151, SE-161 02 BROMMA Telephone: + 46 8 475 27 00 (support) The stallion certification must be redeemed at no later than the day before the stallion's first service but never later than 1 April the year of mating.

Registration number

Stallion's location and stallion keeper 2025	
Location where the stallion stands for service 2025	
Name of stallion keeper (not stud farm- or company name but the person authorized to submit stallion breeding reports online)	
Address	Postal address
Telephone	Email
Service fees for the 2025 breeding season (please enter amount and currency)	
Booking fee Confirmed pregnancy	fee Live foal fee
Filling in your stallion's service fees above is not required for the stallion certification (betäckningsbevis). However, if you choose to enter the fees we will publish the information at breedly.com as a service for both mare and stallion owners.	
The following <i>persons</i> (not stud farm- or company names) are authorized to sign the stallion breeding reports, foaling reports and mating certificates:	
Stallion breeding reports (betäckningsredovisning) 2025	
Foaling report (betäckningsresultat) 2026	
Mating certificates (språngsedlar) for foals born in 2026	
Breeding technique 2025:	
AI (fresh semen) FAI (frozen semen) Natural service (in-hand) Natural service (pasture)	
Veterinarian responsible for artificial insemination	
Veterinarian's name (please print)	
To obtain annual stallion certification, a fee of 8750 SEK (including VAT) must be paid in connection with submitting this application form. Furthermore, results from CEM testing must be received by Svensk Travsport. Payment options: IBAN SE83 5000 0000 0529 1100 4612, BIC: ESSESESS (payment from abroad) or BG 5249-7872 (payment within Sweden).	
I hereby apply for the annual certification for the above stallion in accordance with the terms in the Swedish breeding- and registration regulations (Avels- och Registreringsreglemente) as well as any other stipulated terms for such certification.	
I undertake to inform the above persons/authorized representatives of their responsibility to submit the above documents/reports within the prescribed time. I also undertake to inform each mare owner about the extent to which the stallion will be used for more mares than various national rules allow during the mating season, and if this can have an impact on the offspring's use for competition and breeding in different countries. Svensk Travsport is released from all responsibility in this regard.	
Signature of owner/authorized representative in accordance with the conditions stipulated in Svensk Travsport's breeding- and registration regulations (Avels- och Registreringsreglemente):	
Signature and print name	
Address	Postal address
Country	Telephone

Svensk Travsport's handling of personal data is described at travsport.se/integritetspolicy.

request original forms via post whenever quality is considered insufficient.

Send this form to ST by post (address as above) or, by hand signed and scanned, as PDF via email to

kundtjanst@travsport.se. The form and any attachments must maintain readable quality when printed. ST is entitled to



INFORMATION ON ANNUAL STALLION CERTIFICATION FOR WARMBLOOD TROTTER

Annual stallion certification

An annual stallion certification (betäckningsbevis) is required for the offspring to be able to enter the Swedish studbooks's main section for warmblood trotters. Which part of the main section the foal can be registered in depends on whether the stallion was evaluated in a stallion selection or not.

The following conditions must be met to obtain the annual stallion certification:

- That the certification fee, a correctly filled out application and any power of attorney is received by Svensk Travsport within the prescribed time
- That any previous stallion breeding and foaling reports were completed in accordance with the Swedish breeding- and registration regulations (Avels- och Registreringsreglemente).
- That the stallion has undergone CEM testing in Sweden with a negative test result.
- That, for any imported stallion, an export certificate issued by the exporting country's trotting association has been received by Svensk Travsport and that any other conditions in accordance with Svensk Travsport's breeding- and registrations regulations (Avels- och Registreringsreglemente) are met.

The annual stallion certification can be withdrawn by Svensk Travsport in case of insufficient reporting of breeding/foaling reports, if conditions in accordance with Svensk Travsport's breeding- and registration regulations (Avels- och Registreringsreglemente) are not met and in case of illness in the stallion or in a mated mare.

If Svensk Travsport has not received a complete application (certification fee, correctly filled out application and any power of attorney) within prescribed time (1 April the year of mating), a late fee may be charged or stallion certification (betäckningsbevis) denied.

Stallion breeding report

All the stallion's matings in Sweden during the breeding season must be reported to Svensk Travsport no later than 1 September the current year of mating. A full presentation of the stallion's matings shall be made in a stallion breeding report, whose form and content have been determined by Svensk Travsport. All mating dates must be stated in the stallion breeding report. The purpose of this is to enable improved fertility statistics.

A stallion breeding report received by Svensk Travsport later than 1 September the current year of mating means that the owner/authorized representative may be charged a late fee.

Foaling report

The outcome of the stallion's matings (foal or not), shall be stated in a foaling report which must be submitted to Svensk Travsport no later than 30 September the year following the matings. Each mare owner is obliged to notify the stallion owner/stallion owner's or authorized representative within one month after the foal's birth or estimated time for foaling.

A foaling report received by Svensk Travsport later than 30 September the year following the matings means that the owner/authorized representative will be charged a late fee.

Mating certificates

Mating certificates (språngsedlar) will be sent to the stallion owner or stallion owner's authorized representative when the information stated in the stallion breeding report (betäckningsredovisning) has been registered in Svensk Travsport's database. A mating certificate, undersigned by a person authorized through this Application for warmblood trotter stallion certification, is required for the stallion's offspring to be able to be registered in the Swedish studbook. It is therefore the stallion owner's or his representative's responsibility to sign and in an appropriate way hand over the mating certificate to the customer/mare owner to enable registration of the foal.